## PETITION FOR CHANGE TO CHAPTER 15, ZONING, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LA CROSSE

## AMENDMENT OF ZONING DISTRICT BOUNDARIES

Petitioner (name and address): PINE STREET PROPERTIES LLC
326 WEST AVE. NO.
Owner of site (name and address):  PINE STREET PROPERTIES LLC  326 WEST AVE. NO
Address of subject premises: 503, 509, 511, 513 12TH St. No. \$ 1117 BADGER ST.
Tax Parcel No.: 17.70   4   -10 , 17-20   40 - 140 , 17-20   60 - 130 , 17-20   61 - 20
Legal Description: LOTS 10.11.12 BLOCK 26 T BURNS. HS DURAND, ST SMITH # FM RUBLES ADD.
Zoning District Classification: R#5 - MULTIPLE DWELLING
Proposed Zoning Classification: SPECIAL MULTIPLE 26
Is the property located in a floodway/floodplain zoning district?  YesNo
Is the property/structure listed on the local register of historic places?  YesYes No
Is the Rezoning consistent with Future Land Use Map of the Comprehensive Plan?Yes No
Is the Rezoning consistent with the policies of the Comprehensive Plan?  YesNo
Property is Presently Used For:
5 STEUCTURES FOR STUDENT HOUSING
Property is Proposed to be Used For:
NEW APARTMENTS FOR STUDENT HOUSING
Proposed Rezoning is Necessary Because (Detailed Answer):
REZONING PROVIDES A MORE FAVORABLE
MIX OF APARTMENT TYPES
Proposed Rezoning will not be Detrimental to the Neighborhood or Public Welfare Because (Detailed Answer):
ALLOWS THE DEMOLITION OF MARGINAL FOUSING & FEILAGES IT WITH NEW HOUSING THAT MEETS NEW HOUSING STANDARDS

Sec. 15.34 of Code of Ordinances, City of La Crosse Rev. 10/13

Proposed Rezoning will not be Detrimental to the City's Long Range Comprehensive Plan Goals, Objectives, Actions and Policies Because (Detailed Answer):    NEW
The undersigned depose and state that I/we am/are the owner of the property involved in this petition and that said property was purchased by me/us on the
I hereby certify that I am the owner or authorized agent of the owner (include affidavit signed by owner) and that I have read and understand the content of this petition and that the above statements and attachments submitted hereto are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Bran Benson (signature)
6t3 732-3776 9/2/2014  (telephone)  BRIAN @ BENSON MANAGEMENT.
(email)  STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss.
Personally appeared before me this 2 day of September, 2014, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
MARDI R PARKER Notary Public State of Wisconsin  Mardi R Farker Notary Public My Commission Expires: Nov 6 4 2017
PETITIONER SHALL, BEFORE FILING, HAVE PETITION REVIEWED AND INFORMATION
Review was made on the day of September 20 14  Signed: New Clark Director of Planning & Development

Sec. 15.34 of Code of Ordinances, City of La Crosse Rev. 10/13

## Benson Management, Inc.

326 West Ave. North - La Crosse, WI 54601 - TELEPHONE (608) 782-3776

September 4, 2014

Dear City Council Members,

Pine Street Properties LLC formally requests a zoning change from R-5 Multiple to R-6 Special Multiple for the properties located at 503, 509, 511, and 513 N. 12<sup>th</sup> Street and 1117 Badger Street.

Rezoning will allow for a building with a greater mix of apartment types/sizes.

Pine Street Properties/Benson Management Inc. has built 17 similar buildings in the area over the last 20 years and has a solid history of building quality housing for students.

This project will replace 5 marginal structures with new student housing that will meet or exceed the City's design standards. The project will also create better storm water control, increase the tax base, and will make the neighborhood a more beautiful place.

Sincerely,

Brian Benson

Bi Bac



